Emirates Arabian Horse Global Cup

(EAHGC)

Scottsdale, United

States

28 Mar 2024, Yearling

Fillies

Position Horse

1st Name: FELIX

JADORA
Colour: -
Owner: Felix Arabia
Breeder: Felix Arabia

2nd Name: AL NOOR
MIRALENA
Colour: -
Owner: Al Noor
Arabians LLC
Breeder: Sherry
Conrads

3rd Name: ELEGANZIA A
Colour: -
Owner: Alexandra
Hodsman
Breeder: Hugh and
Alexandra Hodsman

4th Name: FELIX EL
JAMRA
Colour: -
Owner: Felix Arabia
Breeder: Felix Arabia

Score
123

122.75

122.5

120.5

European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

ECAHO

Detail

9.5

M.B.

5.5
9.5

M.B.

9

9

8
5.5
9.5

H.H. 1.T.
9 9.5
8.75 9
7.5 8.5
5 6
8.75 9.5
H.H. 1.T.
9 9.5
9.25 8.75
7.5 8.5
5 5
8.25 9
H.H. 1.T.
9 9
8.75 9
8 7.5
5.5 5.5
8.75 8.5
H.H. 1.T.
9 9
9 8.75
7.5 8
5.5 5
8.75 9



5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: CAROLINA 119.5
EKA

Colour: -

Owner: Eric And

Karen England

Breeder: Eric And

Karen England

Name: FARIDS LOVE 119.25
AFFAIR CS

Colour: -

Owner: Lori Hines

Breeder: Chauncey

W Flemings Jr

Name: AMA BELLA 118.5
FORTUNA

Colour: -

Owner: Amaranto

Arabians LLC

Breeder: Amaranto

Arabians LLC

Name: JR RAINA 118
Colour: -

Owner: Joanne

Gunabalan

Breeder: Joanne

Gunabalan

Name: RD PREDORA 116.75
Colour: -

Owner: MURRAY OR

SHIRLEY

POPPLEWELL

Breeder: MURRAY

OR SHIRLEY

POPPLEWELL

M.B. H.H.

9

8.75
8.5
5.5

9

9
8.75
8.5

8.5
8.75
7.5
5.5
8.75

5
8.25

M.B. H.H.

8.5
8.75
8
5.5
8.5

H.H.
8.5
8.5
7.5

5
8.5

I.T.
9
8.5
8
5.5
8.75

4.5
8.5

I.T.
8.5
8.5
8.5
5
8.5

1.T.

8.5
8

8.75

I.T.
8.5
8.5
7.5
4.5
8.25



10th

10th

12th

Name: AMARA MS 115.5
Colour: -

Owner: MOUNIR A

SHATILA TRUST

Breeder: MOUNIR A

SHATILA TRUST

Name: SHAKLANA JP 115.5
Colour: -

Owner: Jack and

Suzanna Perry

Breeder: Jack and

Suzanna Perry

Name: AQUAZZURA 114.75
UFA

Colour: -

Owner: MICHAEL OR

ANGELA HAGGAN

Breeder: MICHAEL

OR ANGELA

HAGGAN

Name: KABALA AS
Colour: -

Owner: Linda or
William Michels
Breeder: ARABIAN
SOUL PARTNERS
LTD

Name: AMARA RM
Colour: -

Owner: Ryan Mason
Breeder: Ryan
Mason

Name: NOIRE ANVIL
Colour: -

Owner: Alejandro
Vigil

Breeder: Alejandro
Vigil

8.5

M.B. H.H. I.T.
9 8.5 8.5
8.75 8.5 8.75

8.5 7.5 7.5
5 5 4.5
9 8 8.5

M.B. H.H. I.T.
8.5 8.5 8.5
8.25 8.5 8.75

8 7.5 7.5
6 5 4.5
8.5 8.25 8.5



0 Name: ANGELIC
INFERNO
Colour: -
Owner: Marti Moyes
Breeder: Marti
Moyes

0 Name: CHANTILLE
SVB
Colour: -
Owner: Silver Box
Southwest LLC
Breeder: Silver Box
Southwest LLC

0 Name: MARILYN C
Colour: -
Owner: RHONDA L
COLEAL
Breeder: RHONDA L
COLEAL

0 Name: TAJIANA PMA
Colour: -
Owner: Pat McGinnis
Breeder: Pat
McGinnis

Judges

M.B. = Mario Braga, BR
H.H. 11 Helen Hennekens - van Nes, BE
I.T. = lsaac Taylor, US



Scottsdale, United

States

28 Mar 2024, Fillies 2 years
old

Position Horse
1st Name: RIHANNA CW
Colour: -

Owner: Colonial

Wood Arabians

Breeder: Lank or
Karen Havice

2nd Name: VISION OF
LOVE ENB
Colour: -
Owner: Psynergy
Enterprise
Developments LLC
Breeder: Psynergy
Enterprise
Developments LLC

3rd Name: JARDENA ENB
Colour: -
Owner: Feras
Mohammad Rashid
Breeder: Psynergy
Enterprise
Developments LLC

4th Name: MAHTHILDIS
MAGIC CA
Colour: -
Owner: Lisa
Atterberry and Dina
Cale
Breeder: Lisa
Atterberry and Dina
Cale

Score
121

120.5

119

119

Detail
I.T.
TYPE 9
Hen | 0
LeGs | :
MOVE | 0
I.T.
9
BoDY | 8
M.B. H.H. IT.
TYPE 9 85 95
m 875 85 825
- 7.5 8 7
- 5.5 5.5 5.5
- 9.5 9 9
M.B. HH. LT
TYPE 85 85
m 8.75 8
- 85 7.5




5th

6th

7th

8th

Name: ROYAL SOFIA
RSB

Colour: bay

Owner: Royal Silver
Box LLC

Breeder: Royal Silver
Box LLC

Name: ANGELIC
INFERNO

Colour: -

Owner: Marti Moyes
Breeder: Marti
Moyes

Name: AMETHYST
ENB

Colour: -

Owner: MURRAY OR
SHIRLEY
POPPLEWELL
Breeder: Psynergy
Enterprise
Developments LLC

Name: NAJMA PCF
Colour: -

Owner: Muhammad
Faisal

Breeder: PCF
ARABIANS

Name: OCTTAVIA
SBA

Colour: -

Owner: Stella Bella
Arabians LLC
Breeder: Stella Bella
Arabians LLC

117.75

117.75

116.75

115.25

H.H. I.T
9
9 8.5
8 8
5 5
8 8.5
M.B. H.H. I.T.
8.5 9
8.5 8.25
7.5 7.5
5.5 5.5
7.5 9
M.B. H.H. I.T.
8.5 9 9

8.25 8.75 8.75
7.5 8 7
5 5.5 5
8.75 8.25 9.5

I.T.

8
7.5
5.5

8.25

TYPE
wove [
TYPE
TYPE




0 Name: AURORA SBA
Colour: -
Owner: Stella Bella
Arabians LLC
Breeder: Stella Bella
Arabians LLC

Judges

M.B. = Mario Braga, BR
H.H. 11 Helen Hennekens - van Nes, BE
I.T. = lsaac Taylor, US



Scottsdale, United

States

28 Mar 2024, Fillies 3 years

old

Position Horse

1st

2nd

Judges

Name: ESTHERA SBA
Colour: -

Owner: Stella Bella
Arabians LLC
Breeder: Stella Bella
Arabians LLC

Name: SUCCESSHUN
Colour: -

Owner: Mekeel
Family Trust
Breeder: John and
Susan Mekeel

Name: SAMAI

Colour: -

Owner: THERESA
LUNGWITZ

Breeder: Brent Stone

M.B. = Mario Braga, BR
J.S. =Jonas Salzmann, KW
J.S. 11)James Swaenepoel, BE

Score
115.25

115

Detail

9 9 9
8.75 8.75 8.25

8 8.5 7.5
4.5 5 4.5
9 8 7.5

8.5 8.5 8.5
8.5 8.75 8.25
8 8 7.5
5 4.5 5.5
9.25 8.5 7.75



Scottsdale, United

States

28 Mar 2024, Mares 4 - 5 years

old

Position Horse Score Detail
LUXXURY
Colour: - 9.5 9.5 9.5
Owner: THERESA 9.25 9.25 9.25
LUNGWITZ

. 8.5 8 8
Breeder: Orrion
Farms LLC 4.5 4.5 5.5
8 8.25 7.25
2nd Name: 118.25
LAHABRIANNA GRK
Colour: -
Owner: Gary R Kehl
Breeder: Gary R Kehl
3rd Name: SELENE PMA 115.5

Colour: -
Owner: Anthony C 9 8.5
Marino or Anthony 8.75 8.25
C Marino Jr . 8 75
Breeder: Patrick
McGinnis or Amy 5 5.5
Voliva 825 7.5

Judges

H.H. 11 Helen Hennekens - van Nes, BE
J.S. = Jonas Salzmann, KW
J.S. 11)ames Swaenepoel, BE



Scottsdale, United
States

28 Mar 2024, Mares 6 years old and

older

Position Horse
1st Name: NATALIA PCF

Colour: -

Owner: MURRAY OR

SHIRLEY

POPPLEWELL

Breeder: Sam
Peacemaker

2nd Name: JUSTINA ENB

Colour: grey

Owner: Psynergy

Enterprise

Developments LLC
Breeder: Psynergy

Enterprise

Developments LLC

3rd  Name: AJIJJALENA

Colour: -

Owner: Madelyn M

Leeds

Breeder: Jamie

Bornstein

0 Name: ROYAL T

PARIS
Colour: bay

Owner: THERESA

LUNGWITZ

Breeder: THERESA

LUNGWITZ

Judges

J.S. = Jonas Salzmann, KW
J.S. 11 James Swaenepoel, BE

I.T. = Isaac Taylor, US

Score
122.75

121

118

Detail

—
n
N
o
-

©
U

9.25 9 9
8.5 8 8.5
5.5 6 5.5
8.75 8.25 9

J.S. J.S. L.T.
9 9 9.5
8.75 9 9
8 8.5 8.5
5.5 5 5.5
8.5 8.25 9

J.S. J.S. LT

9 9 8.5
m 9 9 8.5
_ 7.5 8 8
- 85 85 95



Scottsdale, United

States

28 Mar 2024, Yearling

Colts

Position Horse

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: SYNATRA
Colour: -

Owner: Joseph A
Polo

Breeder: Joseph A
Polo

Name: RD BACARO
Colour: -

Owner: MURRAY OR
SHIRLEY
POPPLEWELL
Breeder: MURRAY
OR SHIRLEY
POPPLEWELL

Name: MIRO ANVIL
Colour: -

Owner: Alejandro
Vigil

Breeder: Alejandro
Vigil

Name: OFW
GLADIATOR

Colour: -

Owner: Hagale
Family Arabians LLC
Breeder: Orrion
Farms LLC

Score
122.5

122.25

120.5

120

Detail

J.S. H.H. LT.
9.5 9.5 9.5
9.25 9.25 9
8.5 8 8
6 5.5 5
8.25 8.25 9
J.S. H.H. LT.
9 9 9.5
8.5 8.75 8.5
8.5 8 8.5
5.5 5 5.5
9.25 9.25 9.5
J.S. H.H. I.T.
9 9 10
8.75 8.5 8.75
7.5 7.5 8.5
5.5 5 5.5
9 8.5 9.5
J.S. H.H. I.T.
9 9 9.5
9 9 9.25
7.5 8 8
5.5 5.5 5.5
8.25 8 9



5th

6th

7th

Judges

Name: OM EL 118.5
PERSEUS

Colour: -

Owner: Om El Arab

International

Breeder: Om EIl Arab

International

Name: PRESAGIO
LUNA

Colour: -

Owner: Adrian
Gonzalez Luna
Breeder: Adrian
Gonzalez Luna

116.75

Name: ERAS EKA
Colour: -

Owner: Eric And
Karen England
Breeder: Eric And
Karen England

114.25

Name: OFW REIGN
Colour: -

Owner: Felix Cantu
Breeder: Orrion
Farms LLC

J.S. = Jonas Salzmann, KW
H.H. 11 Helen Hennekens - van Nes, BE
I.T. = Isaac Taylor, US

J.S. H.H. I.T.

9 9 9
9.25 8.5 8.75

8 8 8.5
5.5 5.5 5
7.75 7.75 9
J.S. H.H. I.T.

9 9 9
9.25 9 9.25
7.5 7.5 7.5

5 4.5 4.5
8.5 8.25 9

J.S. H.H. I.T.
8.5 9 9
8.75 8.75 8.25
7.5 7.5 7.5
5.5 5.5 5
7.25 7.75 8.5



Scottsdale, United

States

28 Mar 2024, Colts 2 years
old

Position Horse
1st Name: RHAPHAEL
SBA
Colour: -

Owner: Stella Bella
Arabians LLC
Breeder: Stella Bella
Arabians LLC

2nd Name: ARES ENB
Colour: -
Owner: Psynergy
Enterprise
Developments LLC
Breeder: Psynergy
Enterprise
Developments LLC

3rd Name: EVEREST )P
Colour: -
Owner: Jack and
Suzanna Perry
Breeder: Jack and
Suzanna Perry

4th Name: VOLTA) PMA
Colour: -
Owner: Pat McGinnis
Breeder: Pat
McGinnis

Judges

J.S. 11)ames Swaenepoel, BE
H.H. 11 Helen Hennekens - van Nes, BE
I.T. == Isaac Taylor, US

Score
120

119.25

116.5

114.25

Detail

J.S.
9
9.25
8.5
6
8.5

J.S.
9
8.75
8
6
8.5

J.S.
8.5
8.25
8
5.5
8.25

J.S.
8.5
8.25
8

H.H.
8
8.75
8
5
7.5

H.H.
8.5
8.75
7.5
5.5
8.25

H.H.
9
8.25
8
5
8.25

H.H.
8.5
8.25
8

1.T.
9.5
9
8.5
5.5

1.T.
9.5
8.5
8
5.5
9

I.T.
9
8.5
8
5.5
8.5

I.T.
9
8.25



Scottsdale, United

States

28 Mar 2024, Stallions 4 - 5 years
old

Position Horse Score
1st Name: ARIA 121.5
VALIANT
Colour: -

Owner: Felix Cantu
Breeder: Khidam EI
Shawan Partners

LLC
2nd Name: ELLE TULLUM 116.75
Colour: bay

Owner: Green
Pastures Arabians
Inc

Breeder: Markelle
Arabians

Judges

M.B. = Mario Braga, BR
J.S. £=Jonas Salzmann, KW
J.S. 11)James Swaenepoel, BE

Detail

9.5
9.25
8

9.5
9.25
7.5

7.5



Scottsdale, United

States

28 Mar 2024, Junior Female Championship
Position Horse

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

Name: AL NOOR
MIRALENA
Colour: -

Owner: Al Noor
Arabians LLC
Breeder: Sherry
Conrads

Name: VISION OF
LOVE ENB

Colour: -

Owner: Psynergy
Enterprise
Developments LLC
Breeder: Psynergy
Enterprise
Developments LLC

Name: ELEGANZIA A
Colour: -

Owner: Alexandra
Hodsman

Breeder: Hugh and
Alexandra Hodsman

Name: SUCCESSHUN
Colour: -

Owner: Mekeel
Family Trust
Breeder: John and
Susan Mekeel

Name: FELIX
JADORA

Colour: -

Owner: Felix Arabia
Breeder: Felix Arabia

Name: ESTHERA SBA
Colour: -

Owner: Stella Bella
Arabians LLC
Breeder: Stella Bella
Arabians LLC

Score

Detail
M.B 1.T. H.H
POINTS 4 4 4
M.B 1.T. H.H

POINTS 2 2 2

H

B T H.H
POINTS 1 1

POINTS

POINTS

POINTS




Judges

Name: JARDENA ENB
Colour: -

Owner: Feras
Mohammad Rashid
Breeder: Psynergy
Enterprise
Developments LLC

Name: RIHANNA CW
Colour: -

Owner: Colonial
Wood Arabians
Breeder: Lank or
Karen Havice

M.B. = Mario Braga, BR

I.T. = lsaac Taylor, US

H.H. 11 Helen Hennekens - van Nes, BE

B T H.H
POINTS

B T H.H
POINTS

H H



Scottsdale, United
States

28 Mar 2024, Junior Male
Championship

Position Horse Score
GOLD Name: RHAPHAEL

SBA

Colour: -

Owner: Stella Bella
Arabians LLC
Breeder: Stella Bella
Arabians LLC

SILVER  Name: SYNATRA
Colour: -
Owner: Joseph A
Polo
Breeder: Joseph A
Polo

POINTS

BRONZE Name: RD BACARO
Colour: -
Owner: MURRAY OR
SHIRLEY
POPPLEWELL
Breeder: MURRAY
OR SHIRLEY
POPPLEWELL

POINTS

0 Name: ARES ENB
Colour: -
Owner: Psynergy
Enterprise
Developments LLC
Breeder: Psynergy
Enterprise
Developments LLC

0 Name: MIRO ANVIL
Colour: -
Owner: Alejandro
Vigil
Breeder: Alejandro
Vigil




0 Name: EVEREST )P
Colour: -
Owner: Jack and
Suzanna Perry
Breeder: Jack and
Suzanna Perry

Judges

J.S. =)onas Salzmann, KW
H.H. 11 Helen Hennekens - van Nes, BE
I.T. == Isaac Taylor, US

POINTS

J.S.




Scottsdale, United

States

28 Mar 2024, Senior Female

Championship

Position Horse Score

GOLD  Name: OFW
LUXXURY
Colour: -
Owner: THERESA
LUNGWITZ
Breeder: Orrion
Farms LLC

SILVER  Name: NATALIA PCF
Colour: -
Owner: MURRAY OR
SHIRLEY
POPPLEWELL
Breeder: Sam
Peacemaker

POINTS

BRONZE Name: JUSTINA ENB
Colour: grey
Owner: Psynergy
Enterprise
Developments LLC
Breeder: Psynergy
Enterprise
Developments LLC

POINTS

4 Name: J J
LAHABRIANNA GRK
Colour: -

Owner: Gary R Kehl
Breeder: Gary R Kehl

n
n
=

POINTS 1 1

0 Name: AJIJALENA
Colour: -
Owner: Madelyn M
Leeds
Breeder: Jamie
Bornstein

POINTS




0 Name: SELENE PMA
Colour: -
Owner: Anthony C
Marino or Anthony
C Marino Jr
Breeder: Patrick
McGinnis or Amy
Voliva

Judges

J.S. = Jonas Salzmann, KW
J.S. 11 James Swaenepoel, BE
I.T. = Isaac Taylor, US

POINTS

J.S.




Scottsdale, United
States

28 Mar 2024, Senior Male
Championship

Position Horse Score Detail
GOLD  Name: ARIA

VALIANT

Colour: - POINTS

Owner: Felix Cantu
Breeder: Khidam El
Shawan Partners
LLC

SILVER  Name: ELLE TULLUM
Colour: bay
Owner: Green
Pastures Arabians
Inc
Breeder: Markelle
Arabians

POINTS

Judges

M.B. = Mario Braga, BR
J.S. E=Jonas Salzmann, KW
J.S. 11)James Swaenepoel, BE
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